Form 51-102F3 Material Change Report

1. Name and Address of Company

FANDIFI Technology Corp. #830 – 1100 Melville Street Vancouver, BC, V6E 4A6 (the "Company")

2. Date(s) of Material Change(s)

April 12, 2022

3. News Release(s)

A news release was issued on April 12, 2022 and disseminated via News File Corp pursuant to section 7.1 of National Instrument 51–102.

4. Summaries of Material Changes

Vancouver, British Columbia – **April 12, 2022** – **Fandifi Technology Corp**. (CSE: FDM) (OTC: FDMSF) (FRANKFURT: TQ43) ("Fandifi" or the "Company"), further to its press release on April 7, 2022, the Company is pleased to announce its name change from Fandom Sports Media Corp. to Fandifi Technology Corp., became effective at 12:01 am on April 12, 2022.

5. Full Description of Material Changes

News Releases dated April 12, 2022- See Schedule "A".

6. Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) or (3) of National Instrument 51-102

Not applicable.

7. Omitted Information

No information has been omitted.

8. Executive Officer

Mr. David Vinokurov, CEO of the Company, is knowledgeable about the material change contained herein and may be reached at (604) 256-6990.

9. Date of Report

This report is dated April 12, 2022.

SCHEDULE "A" to the Material Change Report dated April 12, 2022



Fandom Sports Completes Name Change to Fandifi Technology Corp.

Vancouver, British Columbia – **April 12, 2022** – **Fandifi Technology Corp**. (CSE: FDM) (OTC: FDMSF) (FRANKFURT: TQ43) ("Fandifi" or the "Company"), further to its press release on April 7, 2022, the Company is pleased to announce its name change from Fandom Sports Media Corp. to Fandifi Technology Corp., became effective at 12:01 am on April 12, 2022.

The Canadian Securities Exchange ("CSE") published a bulletin announcing the effective date of the name change and that the common shares of the Company commenced trading under its new name Fandifi Technology Corp. on Tuesday, April 12, 2022. The CUSIP and ISIN numbers have changed to 302437108 and CA3024371088 respectively.

No action is required to be taken by shareholders with respect to the name change. Outstanding share certificates are not affected by the name change and do not need to be exchanged.

Trading of the Company's common shares will remain the same on the Canadian Securities Exchange as FDM, on the OTCQB as FDMSF and on Frankfurt as TQ:43.

About Fandifi Technology Corp.

FandifiTM is building a global opensource prediction and fan engagement platform tailor made for content creators to increase gamification of their content and enable fan engagement with their communities regardless of form of distribution. FandifiTM also operates www.fandomart.com an NFT marketplace where rewards can be bought, sold or traded on a blockchain agnostic platform.

"PLAY. PREDICT. GET REWARDED."

For additional Information:

David Vinokurov CEO, President Fandom Sports Media Corp. Email: <u>info@fandomesports.com</u> Phone +1 (604) 256 6990

The CSE has not reviewed and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy and accuracy of this new release.

DISCLAIMER:

Certain statements made herein may contain forward-looking information within the meaning of the applicable Canadian securities laws ("forward looking statements"). Often, but not always, forward-looking statements can be identified by the use of words such as "plans", "expects", "budgets", "scheduled", "estimates", "forecasts", "intends", "anticipates", or "believes" or the negatives or thereof. Forward-looking statements herein include, but are not limited to statements with respect to: the affiliate marketing relationship with Elite Duels Corp. and the entering into a definitive agreement for the affiliate marketing partnership and the expected benefits to Fandom from the definitive agreement; market acceptance of the Company's peer-to-peer wagering platform; the Company's expectation of becoming a world-class engaging eco-system for all ages fans and fans of wagering on live Esports events; and the expected growth and health of the Esports betting market in general.

Forward-looking statements by their nature are based on assumptions and involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors which may cause the actual results to be materially different from those expressed or implied by the forward-looking statements. We have made certain assumptions, which our management believes to be reasonable, about the forward-looking statements, including the ability to enter into a definitive affiliate marketing agreement with Elite Duels Corp., the expected revenue and other benefits to be generated by the relationship, as well as the ongoing performance advantages of the Company's platform in comparison with existing or future competitive offerings, and the future growth of the market in which we compete. However, we can provide no assurance that the forward-looking statements will prove to be accurate. Furthermore, should one or more of the risks, uncertainties or other factors materialize, or should underlying assumptions prove incorrect, actual results may vary materially from those described in forward-looking statements. Accordingly, you should not place undue reliance on the forward-looking statements or information contained herein. Important additional information identifying risks and uncertainties and other factors is contained in the section entitled "Risk and Uncertainties" in the Company's most recent Management Discussion and Analysis filed on SEDAR.

Except as required by law, we do not intend to update forward-looking statements whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.